
1. Remove the Phillips-head screw from the back of the remote.
2. Press the tab to release the battery cover and lift the cover from 

the remote.
3. Remove the white battery tab to activate the remote.
4. If installing a new battery, place it in the battery compartment 

with the (+) side facing up.
5. Replace the battery cover and install the screw. 

MADE IN CHINA

Philips and the Philips Shield  Emblem are registered trademarks 
of Koninklijke Philips N.V. and are used under license. This product 
has been manufactured by and is sold under the 
responsibility of Jasco Products Company, and Jasco 
Products Company LLC, 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma 
City, OK 73114 is the warrantor in relation to this product. 
 
This product comes with a 1-year limited warranty.   
Visit www.philips.com/support for warranty details.

Questions? Contact our U.S.-based Consumer Care 
at 1-844-816-0320 between  7AM–8PM, M–F,  
Central Time.

PLUG-IN RECEIVER

Functional range .....................................................................up to 100ft.
Maximum resistive load ................................................................ 1800W
Rating ....................................................................................120VAC/60Hz

REMOTE TRANSMITTER

Functional range .....................................................................up to 100ft.
Battery type ....................................................................................CR2032

* Functional range may be adversely affected by one or more of the following 
factors: weather, radio frequency interference, low transmitter battery and 
obstructions between the transmitter and receiver.

 

Problem Corrective Action

Indicator light on remote 
does not illuminate when 
button is pushed

• Battery may be installed incorrectly.  
Reinstall battery.

• Battery may need to be replaced. Install  
new CR2032 battery.

Indicator on remote 
illuminates but light does 
not turn on 

• Make sure light is turned on and  
bulb is working
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Enclosed

Battery Installation

Troubleshooting

Receiver Installation

A. Plug-in receiver
B. Remote transmitter
C. CR2032 battery 

Suppliers Declaration of Conformity | Model #: SPC1241AT/27 | Jasco 
Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd, Oklahoma City, OK 73114,  
www.byjasco.com

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful 
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation. 

FCC NOTE: The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV 
interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. 
Such modifications could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment. 

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not 
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee interference will not occur in a particular installation.  
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and 
on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different to which  
 the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION: TO REDUCE THE RISK OF OVERHEATING AND POSSIBLE DAMAGE TO OTHER 
EQUIPMENT, DO NOT INSTALL TO CONTROL A MOTOR-OPERATED APPLIANCE, A 
FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE OR A TRANSFORMER-SUPPLIED APPLIANCE.
BATTERY MAY LEAK HARMFUL LIQUIDS OR IGNITABLE MATERIALS OR EXPLODE 
CAUSING INJURY OR PRODUCT DAMAGE.
• REPLACE FULLY DISCHARGED BATTERY IMMEDIATELY
• REMOVE BATTERY IF PRODUCT  IS TO BE UNUSED FOR EXTENDED PERIOD

 WARNING

RISK OF FIRE
• DO NOT EXCEED ELECTRICAL RATINGS
• DO NOT USE TO CONTROL 

MOTOR-OPERATED APPLIANCES, 
TRANSFORMER-SUPPLIED APPLIANCES 
OR APPLIANCES THAT CONTAIN 
HEATING ELEMENTS (COOKERS, IRONS, 
HEATERS, ETC.)

RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK
• FULLY INSERT PLUG
• KEEP CHILDREN AWAY
• USE INDOORS ONLY
• DO NOT USE IN WET LOCATIONS
• UNPLUG BEFORE CLEANING
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Scan to watch a step-by-step 
instructional video, or visit  
https://byjasco.com/50866i

Get exclusive, web-only deals and 
more! Scan here, or visit  
byjasco.com/deals

Like our product? 
Leave us a review on 
Amazon.com or your favorite 
retailer website!

Having issues and need 
support? 
Call our U.S.-based  
experts Monday–Friday, from 
7AM–8PM (Central)

1-844-816-0320

Product 
instructions  
made easy

For additional lighting controls and 
more, visit our website!
byjasco.com/lightingcontrols

Need more 
accessories?

Register 
your Philips 
product 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PURCHASE!

1. Plug lamp or device controlled into the outlet on the side of 
the receiver – device’s switch must be in the ON position.

2. Plug the receiver into a standard indoor outlet.



Escanee para ver un video 
instructivo paso a paso o visite 
https://byjasco.com/50866i

Obtenga ofertas exclusivas, que 
solo encontrará en Internet y 
¡mucho más! Escanee aquí o visite 
byjasco.com/deals

¿Le gusta nuestro 
producto? 
Déjenos una reseña en 
Amazon.com o el sitio web de 
su comercio favorito.

¿Tiene problemas 
y necesita ayuda? 
Llame a nuestros expertos 
en los EE. UU., de lunes a 
viernes, de 7 a. m. a 8 p. m. 
(hora del centro)

1-844-816-0320

Instrucciones 
fáciles

Para ver más controles de 
iluminación y muchos más 
productos, visite nuestro sitio web.

byjasco.com/lightingcontrols

¿Necesita más 
accesorios?

Registre su 
producto 
Philips 

¡GRACIAS POR SU COMPRA!

1. Retire el tornillo Phillips de la parte posterior del control remoto.
2. Presione la lengüeta para liberar la tapa del compartimiento de 

la pila y levante la tapa del control remoto.
3. Retire la cinta blanca de la pila para activar el control remoto.
4. Si va a instalar una pila nueva, colóquela en el compartimiento 

de la pila con el lado (+) hacia arriba.
5. Vuelva a colocar la tapa del compartimiento de la pila e inserte 

el tornillo. 

RECEPTOR ENCHUFABLE

Rango funcional ..................................................hasta 30.4m (100 pies)
Carga resistiva máxima ................................................................. 1800W
Valores nominales ..............................................................120VAC/60Hz

TRANSMISOR REMOTO

Rango funcional ..................................................hasta 30.4m (100 pies)
Tipo de pila .....................................................................................CR2032

* El rango funcional puede verse afectado negativamente por uno o más 
de los siguientes factores: clima, interferencia de radiofrecuencia, pila 
descargada del transmisor y obstrucciones entre el transmisor y el receptor.

 

Problem Corrective Action

La luz indicadora roja del 
transmisor remoto no se 
enciende cuando se presiona 
el botón.

• La pila puede estar instalada de forma 
incorrecta. Vuelva a colocar la pila.

• Puede ser necesario cambiar la pila. Coloque 
una pila CR2032 nueva.

La luz indicadora del 
transmisor remoto 
se enciende pero la 
iluminación no.  

• Asegúrese de que la iluminación  
esté encendida y que la bombilla  
esté funcionando.
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Contenido

Colocación de las pilas

Solución de problemas

Instalación del receptor

A. Receptor enchufable
B. Transmisor remoto
C. Pila CR2032 
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PRECAUCIÓN: PARA REDUCIR EL RIESGO DE SOBRECALENTAMIENTO Y POSIBLE DAÑO A OTROS EQUIPOS, 
NO INSTALE ESTE DISPOSITIVO PARA CONTROLAR UN APARATO OPERADO POR MOTOR, UN SOPORTE DE 
ILUMINACIÓN FLUORESCENTE O UN APARATO ALIMENTADO POR TRANSFORMADOR.

LA PILA PODRÍA DRENAR LÍQUIDOS PERJUDICIALES O MATERIALES INFLAMABLES, O EXPLOTAR Y CAUSAR 
LESIONES O DAÑOS AL PRODUCTO.
• REEMPLACE LA PILA COMPLETAMENTE DESCARGADA DE INMEDIATO.
• RETIRE LA PILA SI EL PRODUCTO  PERMANECERÁ SIN USO DURANTE UN PERÍODO PROLONGADO.

 ADVERTENCIA

RIESGO DE INCENDIO
• NO SOBREPASE LOS VALORES ELÉCTRICOS 

NOMINALES.
• NO USE ESTE DISPOSITIVO PARA CONTROLAR 

APARATOS OPERADOS A MOTOR, APARATOS 
ALIMENTADOS POR TRANSFORMADORES O QUE 
CONTENGAN ELEMENTOS DE CALEFACCIÓN 
(COCINAS, PLANCHAS, CALEFACTORES, ETC.).

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA
• COLOQUE EL ENCHUFE POR COMPLETO
• MANTENGA ALEJADO DE LOS NIÑOS
• SOLO USO EN INTERIORES
• NO USAR EN ESPACIOS HÚMEDOS
• DESENCHÚFELO ANTES DE LIMPIARLO

 
 

Declaración de conformidad de proveedores | Modelo #: SPC1241AT/27 | Jasco 
Products Co., 10 E. Memorial Rd, Oklahoma City, OK 73114, www.byjasco.com

Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. Su 
funcionamiento está sujeto a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este 
dispositivo no podrá causar interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) este 
dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las 
interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado. 

NOTA DE LA FCC: El fabricante no se responsabiliza por ninguna 
interferencia de radio o TV causada por modificaciones no autorizadas a este 
equipo. Tales modificaciones podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para 
operar el equipo. 

NOTA: Este equipo se sometió a pruebas y cumple con los límites 
establecidos para un dispositivo digital Clase B de acuerdo con la Sección 15 
de las Normas de la FCC. Dichos límites están diseñados para proporcionar 
una protección razonable contra la interferencia perjudicial en una 
instalación residencial. Este equipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de 
radiofrecuencia. Si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con estas instrucciones, 
podrá causar interferencia perjudicial a las radiocomunicaciones. Por otro 
lado, tampoco es posible garantizar que no ocurrirán interferencias en una 
instalación en particular. Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales 
en la recepción de radio o televisión, las cuales pueden comprobarse 
encendiendo y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente 
corregir la interferencia adoptando una o más de las siguientes medidas:

— Cambiar la orientación o ubicación de la antena receptora.

— Aumentar la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.

—  Conectar el equipo a la salida de un circuito diferente al cual está 
conectado el receptor.

—  Consultar al distribuidor o a un técnico de radio o TV experimentado para 
obtener ayuda.

HECHO EN CHINA

Philips y el emblema del escudo Philips son marcas 
registradas de Koninklijke Philips N.V. y se usan bajo licencia. 
Este producto fue elaborado por y bajo la responsabilidad 
de Jasco Products Company y Jasco Products Company LLC, 
10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114 es el garante en 
relación con este producto.

Este producto de Jasco tiene una garantía limitada de 1 año. 
Visite www.philips.com/support para conocer los detalles de 
la garantía.

¿Tiene preguntas? Comuníquese con nuestro servicio de 
atención al consumidor de EE. UU. al 1-844-816-0320,  de 
lunes a viernes, de 7:00 a. m. a 8:00 p. m. (hora del centro).

1. Enchufe la lámpara o el dispositivo que va a controlar en el 
tomacorriente que se encuentra en el lateral del receptor. 
Mueva el interruptor del dispositivo a la posición de encendido.

2. Enchufe el receptor en un tomacorrientes de interior estándar.


